
Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Government Center
600 East 4th Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

City of Charlotte

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-8780 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Approved

File created: In control:7/16/2018 City Council Business Meeting

On agenda: Final action:9/10/2018 9/10/2018

Title: McAlpine Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Reliability Improvements Project Change Order #1

Attachments: 1. Map-McAlpine Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Reliability Improvements Project Change Order
#1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApproveCity Council Business Meeting9/10/2018 1 Pass

McAlpine Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Reliability Improvements
Project Change Order #1

Action:
Approve Change Order #1 for $538,723.17 to The Harper Corporation-General Contractors for
the McAlpine Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Reliability Improvements Project.

Staff Resource(s):
Angela Lee, Charlotte Water
Carl Wilson, Charlotte Water

Explanation
§ This change order will provide for the installation and start-up of three new pumps in the

intermediate pumping station at the McAlpine Wastewater Treatment Plant, located in the southern
part of Mecklenburg County (Council District 7).

§ These pumps are used to lift the wastewater flow up to the next step in the treatment process.

§ The original project scope included the refurbishment of these pumps, however sandblasting
revealed significant corrosion which will require replacement with new pumps instead.

§ On November 14, 2016, Council awarded a construction contract to The Harper Corporation-
General Contractors for $6,369,438 for this project.

§ The new total value of the contract is $6,908,161.17.

§ This change order will be funded within the existing Charlotte Water Community Investment Plan.
§ The project is anticipated to be complete by the fourth quarter of 2018.

Charlotte Business INClusion
All additional work involved in this Change Order will be performed by The Harper Corporation-General
Contractors and their existing subcontractors (Part D: Section 6 of the Charlotte Business INClusion
Policy).

Fiscal Note
Funding: Charlotte Water Community Investment Plan

Attachment(s)
Map

City of Charlotte Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

